Gravy Pud

Position Name
1 Joshua Southall
2 Darren Shepherd
3 Matthew Owens
4 Daniel Armstrong
5 Thomas Young
6 Neal Bann
7 Eddie MacKintosh
8 Matthew Kieras
9 Nathan Porter
10 Tom Pape
11 Philip Morgan
12 Gareth Briggs
13 Paul Skuse
14 Nick Lord
15 Lucas Jones
16 Steve Crossman
17 Rick Steckles
18 Jamie Helmer
19 Sean Collins
20 Allan Cooke
21 Liam Faherty
22 Frank Hamilton
23 John Stockdale
24 Mark Eastman
25 Christopher Smale
26 Mark Usher
27 Lance Hamilton
28 Kieran Shanahan
29 Steve Renny
30 Andy Lee
31 Dave Spain
32 Robin Leathley
33 Nathaniel Hicks
34 Aritri Mandal
35 Stephen Booth
36 John Gaffney
37 Luke Holme
38 Daniel Stinton
39 Robert Murphy
40 Alice Swift
41 David Shirley
42 Wendy Swift
43 Daniel Limb
44 lan Sharpe
45 Ben Allen
46 Stephen Ellison
a7 Colin Taylor
48 Daniel Pritchard
49 Peter Dean
50 David Broadbent
51 William Mathel
52 Lewis Stirling
53 Rob Sheldon
54 David Whitfield
55 Simon Jump
56 Andrew Mainwaring

05 December 2021

Club

Glossopdale Harriers
Saddleworth Runners Club
Chorlton Runners

Sale Harriers Manchester
Unattached

Glossopdale Harriers
Unattached

Glossopdale Harriers
Goyt Valley Striders

Dark Peak Fell Runners
Killamarsh Kestrels

Dark Peak Fell Runners
Glossopdale Harriers
Glossopdale Harriers
Goyt Valley Striders
Glossopdale Harriers
Glossopdale Harriers
Glossopdale Harriers
Unattached

Unattached

Unattached

Glossopdale Harriers
Unattached

Poynton Runners

Barlick Frll Runners
Unattached

Glossopdale Harriers
Unattached

Altrincham & District Athletic Club
Unattached

Unattached

Goyt Valley Striders
Glossopdale Harriers
Dark Peak Fell Runners
Unattached

Glossopdale Harriers
Glossopdale Harriers
Glossopdale Harriers
Glossopdale Harriers
Chorlton Runners
Unattached

Trentham RC

Penistone Footpath Runners & AC
Chorlton Runners
Handsworth Roadhogs
Mounts Bay Harriers
Unattached

Chorlton Runners
Stockport Harriers & AC
Unattached

Glossopdale Harriers
Unattached

Glossopdale Harriers
Macclesfield Harriers & AC
Saddleworth Runners Club
Stockport Tri Club

Time
00:39:45
00:41:04
00:41:07
00:41:21
00:42:05
00:42:08
00:42:21
00:42:41
00:42:50
00:42:51
00:43:02
00:43:10
00:43:20
00:43:23
00:43:48
00:44:10
00:44:19
00:44:23
00:44:30
00:44:37
00:44:45
00:45:09
00:45:22
00:45:24
00:45:29
00:45:30
00:45:49
00:46:03
00:46:06
00:46:10
00:46:14
00:46:19
00:46:26
00:46:29
00:46:55
00:47:01
00:47:02
00:47:05
00:47:10
00:47:11
00:47:13
00:47:15
00:47:20
00:47:28
00:47:29
00:47:40
00:47:48
00:48:24
00:48:29
00:48:34
00:48:37
00:48:44
00:48:47
00:48:50
00:48:58
00:49:10




57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115

Guy Riddell
Aidan Grant

Tim Crookes
Lee Barratt
Gareth Hurfurt
Chelsea Shoesmith
Alan Turner
Alan Schofield
Alice Willson
Brynmor Adams
Phillip Shore
Adrian Baker
Jack Ross
Steven Millar
John Moore
Joseph Sizeland
Ivan Whigham
Thomas Ertman
Wayne Grant
Adam Ash

David Chrystie-Lowe
Alex Waddington
Mark Cliff

Luke Cafferty
Caroline Leigh
Andy Nicol

Rob Anker

Andy Fowler
Wioleta Wydrych
Drew Savage
Rebecca Timms
Richard Gardner
Kevin Rowles
Matt Biglin

Paul Maskell
Graham Barnes
Lee Weatherall
Frank Fielding
Tom Smith
Emma Bowen
Pat Goodall
Alan Bocking
John MacKintosh
Kate Meskell
Clive Hope
Arron Jackson
Martin Lundy
Steve Dickinson
Sean Lord

Jane Mellor

Roz Webster
Simon Bolton
Steve Fairclough
Richard Norris
Kevin Ingham

Erwin Van Vroenhoven

James Eden
Lesley Parker
Kate Bowden

Glossopdale Harriers

Goyt Valley Striders
Glossopdale Harriers
Stockport Harriers & AC
Unattached

Unattached

Unattached

Glossopdale Harriers
Saddleworth Runners Club
Unattached

Unattached

Dark Peak Fell Runners
Staffs Moorlands AC
Macclesfield Harriers & AC
Goyt Valley Striders
Unattached
Clayton-le-Moors Harriers
Unattached

Goyt Valley Striders
Unattached

Glossopdale Harriers
Unattached

Unattached

Goyt Valley Striders
Pennine Fell Runners
Chorlton Runners
Glossopdale Harriers
Stockport Harriers & AC
Glossopdale Harriers
Chorlton Runners
Penistone Footpath Runners & AC
Chorlton Runners
Killamarsh Kestrels

Goyt Valley Striders
Unattached

Unattached

Kimberworth Striders
Glossopdale Harriers
Mossley AFC Running Club
Mossley AFC Running Club
Totley AC

Cheshire Hill Racers
Unattached

Saddleworth Runners Club
Unattached

Worksop Harriers

Marple Runners

Penistone Footpath Runners & AC
Chorlton Runners

Pennine Fell Runners
Chorlton Runners
Cheshire Hill Racers
Bramhall Runners
Unattached

Glossopdale Harriers
Unattached

Stockport Tri Club
Penistone Footpath Runners & AC
Glossopdale Harriers

MV45
MV45
MV55
MV50
MV50

MV60

MV50
MV60

MV45
MV55

MV55

MV45
MV45
MV60
LV40
MV50

MV45
MV40
MV50

MV45
LV40
MV40
MV55
MV60
MV50
MV65
MV50
MV70
MV60
LV50
LV65
MV65
MV50

MV65
MV50
MV60
MV55
MV45
LV55
LV35
MV55
MV55

Mv45
MV50
MV40
Lv45
LV50

00:49:16
00:49:25
00:49:36
00:49:43
00:49:48
00:49:51
00:49:53
00:50:01
00:50:08
00:50:10
00:50:48
00:51:17
00:51:24
00:51:28
00:51:33
00:51:34
00:51:40
00:51:45
00:51:52
00:51:54
00:51:59
00:51:59
00:52:07
00:52:12
00:52:22
00:52:29
00:52:31
00:52:34
00:52:37
00:52:46
00:52:51
00:53:04
00:53:07
00:53:09
00:53:11
00:53:19
00:53:36
00:53:37
00:53:42
00:53:58
00:54:06
00:54:22
00:54:26
00:54:41
00:54:54
00:54:57
00:55:02
00:55:07
00:55:14
00:55:31
00:55:32
00:55:40
00:55:42
00:55:50
00:55:51
00:55:52
00:56:02
00:56:13
00:56:33



116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174

Richard Bowles
Rachel Walton
Joanna Ramsden
Lucy Wasinski
Pete Wallroth
Jennifer Collins
Samantha Hartley
Cheryl Stitt

Tim Horrocks
Mark Hamill
Michael Curran
John Archer
David Walker
Charlotte Bliss
Phil Sigley

Sally Furphy

Catherine Robinson

Steve Russell
Kirsty Read
Paul Hunt
Diane Haverly
Ken Jones
Jack Davy

Julia Carter
Jacob Russell
Katy Thornhill
David Richards
Robert Taylor
Gillian Campbell
Caroline Burrell
Kieran Smallbone
Neil Swainston
Pete Tomlin
John Stephenson
Francis Wooff
David Arundale
Alyson Adams
Simon Rushton
Christine Hill
Sue Marsh

Jo Baker

Sue Venton

Ita Kelly
Christine Bowen
Helena Tinker
Neil Playfoot

Liz Greenwood
Sharon Williams
Mary Jones
Jenny Rouse
Helen Adams
Anna Ashton
Bernice Nixon
Mark Porritt
Dan Haverly
Catherine Elliott
Caroline Barrett
Lindsay Mclver
Nicola Pennington

Unattached
Glossopdale Harriers
Unattached
Glossopdale Harriers
Glossopdale Harriers
Unattached

Chorlton Runners
Glossopdale Harriers
Pennine Fell Runners
Chorlton Runners
Unattached

Sale Harriers Manchester
Unattached
Glossopdale Harriers
Unattached

Unattached

Unattached

Wilmslow Running Club
Glossopdale Harriers
Goyt Valley Striders
Unattached

Dark Peak Fell Runners
Manchester Triathlon Club
Goyt Valley Striders
Unattached

Goyt Valley Striders
Formula One Circuit Crew
Pennine Fell Runners
Chorlton Runners
Unattached

Goyt Valley Striders
Chorlton Runners
Glossopdale Harriers
Glossopdale Harriers
Chorlton Runners

Dark Peak Fell Runners
Bramhall Runners
Marple Runners

Goyt Valley Striders
Unattached

Unattached

Unattached

Unattached

Goyt Valley Striders
Marple Runners
Unattached

Chorlton Runners

North Leeds Fell Runners
Goyt Valley Striders
Unattached

Unattached

Marple Runners

Penistone Footpath Runners & AC

Unattached

Unattached

Chorlton Runners

Sale Harriers Manchester
Unattached

Glossopdale Harriers

MV40
LVv45
LVv40

MV40
LVv40
LV35
LVv45
MV55

MV70
MV55

MV60
LV35
LV35
MV60
LVv45
MV55
MV55
MV70

LVv45

LVv45
MV60
MV70
LVv45
LVv45
MV40
MV45

MV65
MV55
MV65
LV55
MV55
LV50
LVv45
LV65
LV55
LV55
LV60*
LVv45
MV55
LV35
LV55
LV50

LV35
LV60
LV65
MV50
LV55
Lv45
LV35
LVv40
LV50

00:56:38
00:56:49
00:57:08
00:57:13
00:57:13
00:57:37
00:57:38
00:57:41
00:57:47
00:57:49
00:57:50
00:58:05
00:58:15
00:58:37
00:58:39
00:59:01
00:59:05
00:59:08
00:59:10
00:59:17
00:59:32
00:59:36
00:59:39
00:59:41
00:59:49
00:59:53
00:59:57
00:59:58
01:00:03
01:00:04
01:00:11
01:00:12
01:00:20
01:00:25
01:00:29
01:00:35
01:01:26
01:01:30
01:01:38
01:01:43
01:01:46
01:01:50
01:01:59
01:02:06
01:02:10
01:02:38
01:03:15
01:03:49
01:04:16
01:04:17
01:04:17
01:04:29
01:05:02
01:05:06
01:05:20
01:05:38
01:05:40
01:05:44
01:05:58



175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209

Michael Owens
Wendy McMahon
Mike Duncombe
Beryl Buckley
Stephen Sanders
Christine Peters
lan Jackson

Peter Ambrose
Amanda Holtey
Sarah Morley
Daniel Rouse
Chris Tetley
Rachael Needham
Jeremy Brayshaw
Sara Jacobs

Jade Peacock
Sinead O' Reilly
Rachel Boorer-May
Natalie Leeb
Kathryn Holmes
Marie Williamson
Valerie Sigley
Mark Needham
Peter Fotheringham
Mercedes Antrobus
Lisa Gordon
Lorraine Varney
Maria Rushton
Karen Andrew
Sarfraz Durrani
Nichatte Mahmud
Ursula McCaughan
Sarah Millington
Samantha Ekin

Gill Szafranski

Unattached
Glossopdale Harriers
Unattached

Fell Runners Association
Goyt Valley Striders
Unattached
Glossopdale Harriers
Goyt Valley Striders
Vegan Runners
Barrow Runners
Unattached

Goyt Valley Striders
Belle Vue Racers
Totley AC
Unattached
Start2Jog

Start2Jog
Glossopdale Harriers
Unattached

Bramhall Runners
Glossopdale Harriers
Unattached
Unattached

Goyt Valley Striders
Unattached
Unattached

Formula One Circuit Crew
Marple Runners
Marple Runners
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached
Unattached

Lonely Goat

MV70

LVv40
MV65
LV70
MV65
LV60
MV50
MV60
LVv45
LVv45
LV35
MV60
LVv45
MV75
LV55

LV40
LV35
LV35
LV55
LVv45

MV50
MV60

LVv45
LV60
LV55
LV55

LVv45
LV60
LVv45
MV40
LV50

01:06:05
01:06:07
01:06:13
01:06:15
01:06:19
01:06:46
01:07:03
01:07:09
01:07:13
01:08:10
01:08:32
01:08:44
01:08:48
01:09:59
01:10:02
01:10:15
01:10:15
01:10:20
01:11:08
01:11:19
01:11:28
01:11:52
01:14:48
01:14:49
01:16:21
01:16:43
01:21:07
01:21:49
01:22:09
01:24:43
01:24:48
01:26:59
01:27:01
01:30:55
01:30:55



